

o
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20754/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2002 in SA No.606/1993
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ASOKAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMIKUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 03/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The affidavit of service is being filed by the counsel for the petitioner. Let it

be accepted.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LAT

A BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER